# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6805053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INNOVAQUARTZ, LLC	08/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYCLONE BIOSCIENCES, LLC		
Street Address:	23030 N. 15TH AVENUE		
City:	PHOENIX		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85027		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9223089

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ysidorin@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: YAKOV SIDORIN

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE #1800

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125815.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YAKOV SIDORIN
SIGNATURE:	/Yakov Sidorin 63507/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Re-assign\_IQ-to-Cyclone#page1.tif source=Re-assign\_IQ-to-Cyclone#page2.tif source=Re-assign\_IQ-to-Cyclone#page3.tif

PATENT 506758236 REEL: 056804 FRAME: 0156

# ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

INNOVAQUARTZ, LLC Conducting business at: 23030 N. 15th Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85027

ASSIGNEE:

CYCLONE BIOSCIENCES, LLC

Conducting business at: 23030 N. 15th Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85027

Application No. (Patent No.)	Filing Date (Issue Date)	Title
14/578,739 (US 9,323,005)	December 22, 2014 (April 26, 2016)	REDIRECTING ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION
14/584,086 (US 9,220,563)	December 29, 2014 (December 29, 2015)	MULTIWAVELENGTH SURGICAL LASER
14/617,041 (US 9,122,009)	February 9, 2015 (September 1, 2015)	FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION
14/937,427 (US 9,488,782)	November 10, 2015 (November 8, 2016)	REDIRECTING ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION
14/944,266 (US 10,092,356)	November 18, 2015 (October 9, 2018)	RADIAL EMISSIONS FROM OPTICAL FIBERS
14/945,053 (US 10,413,362)	November 18, 2015 (September 17, 2019)	MULTIWAVELENGTH SURGICAL LASER
14/958,057 (US 9,618,700)	December 3, 2015 (April 11, 2017)	ORTHOGONAL OUTPUT OPTICAL FIBER
15/161,939 (US 9,678,275)	May 23, 2016 (June 13, 2017)	EFFICIENT COUPLING OF INFRARED RADIATION TO RENAL CALCULI
15/963,254 (US 10,136,803)	April 26, 2018 (November 27, 2018)	RING ILLUMINATED SURGICAL CAMERA
15/969,849 (US 10,639,102)	May 3, 2019 (May 5, 2020)	MAINTENANCE OF A STEAM BUBBLE DURING SURGICAL ABLATION
15/986,468 (US 10,433,710)	May 22, 2018 (October 8, 2019)	IN-VIVO IMAGING AND ACCESS SYSTEM UTILIZING A CANTED WORKING CHANNEL AND A RING ILLUMINATED SURGICAL CAMERA

16/122,982	September 6, 2018	RADIAL EMISSIONS FROM OPTICAL FIBERS	James
16/557,074	August 30, 2019	MULTI-SPECTRUM RING ILLUMINATED SURGICAL CAMERA	ş

Assignor is the holder of patent rights (by assignment) in useful inventions (the "Inventions") described in the United States patent application(s) and/or United States Patents (collectively, the "Applications") bearing the titles and numbers listed above. The application number(s) assigned by the USPTO and filing date(s) of the Inventions are as shown. If the Application number and filing date are not indicated above, the undersigned hereby authorizes the appointed attorney to add the filing date and serial number of said Application to this document.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Inventions, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including as a divisional, continuation-in-whole or continuation-in-part, or as an application claiming priority from a provisional application); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, the Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in the United States of

America for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignee agrees to and accepts this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this instrument on the date set forth below.

For Assignor: INNOVAQUARTZ, LLC

For Assignee: Cyclone Biosciences, LLC

By Stephen E. Griffin, Member of LLC

ARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA Maricopa County

United States of America State of A7 County of MANCOPA

On this 1970 day of 1964 in year 2020, before me personally came Stephen E. Griffin, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and EDINA CAUSEVIC

acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

3 of 3